


2022 NATIONAL CHILD WELFARE TEAM
Directeur  Joe Donovan  CA		Sous Directeur EAST David Isaacs
Jdonovan4660@hotmail.com 		marinecorps1979@aol.com 
760-721-9405  Cell 760-721-0339	229-888-9047	 
4660 N River Rd Spc 12			1 Chateau Dr
Oceanside CA 92057-5879		Manorville NY 11949-3358

Treasurer  John A Kaiserian  FL	Sous Directeur SOUTH Charles Nicholson  GA
Johnk40and8@gmail.com 		usmc2891@mediacombb.net 
352-746-1959	 			229-395-3258	 
365 W Olympia St				201 Lockett Station Rd
Hernando FL 34442-4868		Albany GA 31721-4003

Advisor Tom Stockmal  AK		Sous Directeur WEST Frank Matlock
trsmls@gci.net 				Matlockfrank@gmail.com    
907-301-4074	 			360-949-7724    	 
						16108 NE 33rd Ave	 
						Richfield WA 98642-9547
						
						Sous Directeur CENTRAL Norm Crawford IN
						Stormann59@gmail.com
						H – 765-945-7033    C – 765-432-8516	 
						PO Box 21
						Windfall IN 46076-0021
				
	SOUS DIRECTEUR REGIONAL ASSIGNMENTS   (Rev 9/15/2020)

East Region   David Isaacs  (NY)
CT, DC, DE,  ME, MD, MA, NH, NJ, NY, OH, PA, VT
West Region  Frank Matlock  (WA)
AK, AZ, CA, CO, ID, MT, NV, NM, OR, UT, WA, WI, WY
Central Region  Norm Crawford (IN)
France. Germany IN, IL, IA, KS,  MI, MN, MO, NE, ND, OK, SD, TX
South Region  Charles Nicholson  (GA)
AL, AR, FL, GA, KY, Latin America, MS, NC, SC, TN, VA, WV 

FY 2022  CHILD WELFARE 
ADDRESSES TO BE INCLUDED IN ALL CORRESPONDANCE
Chef de Chemin de Fer				National Committee on Committees
Bill Simpson (SC)					William “Joe” Jamnick  (MI)	
Wsimpson204@comcast.net				 wjamnick@comcast.net

Correspondant Nationale			 Mac McCarthy  (FL)
Terry Sims (IN)  					 macpat408@aol.com
Corrnat@fortyandeight.org 
							 Don Emley  (WI)
							 bopabear37@charter.net

La Presidente LaFemmes			Child Welfare Directeur LaFemmes
   					 
 			 


DIRECTEUR & TREASURER INCLUDE MONTHLY REPORTS TO:

Commissaire Intendant National		Sous Commissaire Intendant National
Dan Dumas	(CA)					Joseph Dolwig (OH) 
Ci408.ca@gmail.com 				 jdolwig132@gmail.com 

							Sous Commissaire Intendant National
							Randal L Gregor
							Rgregor27@aol.com 
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